RESTRICTED —_
Sea Vixen Mk. 1 Page LK1
MAIN PLANES (lssued with A.L.63}
WING-FOLD MECHANISM
Clafss
s o
Ref. Mo, Pare No. i Description i‘ﬁ s,:;?.i,":.-im 5‘;’:‘ w:e
203 4 5 - 6 LM
— INSTALLATION OF WING-FOLD MECHANISM 3 — — i LK1
{Drg. Nos. 10-20 WC  15049/1, LK4
10-20 WC 5001 and 10-20 WC 5003}
10-20 WC 25387A BRACKET mounting, for micro-switch at forward 1 — — | LK1
lower latch pins, Port, assembly
10~20 WC 25388A BRACKET mounting, for micro-switch at forward 1 - — | LK1
lower latch pins, Starboard, assembly
Spares for :—
1421 10 U 787 BOLT, micro-switch striker . 1 —_ C {LK1
Attachments for 10 U 787, Bolt :—
28M/1006473 | A27/CT Nut, 2 BA . 1 - C
17609 | 10-20 WC 40921 BRACKET (Meod. 1213} 1 — C LK1
9153 | 10-20 WC 25269 LEVER, striker, Port . 1 —_ C LK1
9154 10-20 WC 25270 'LEVER, scriker. Scarboard ... 1 —_ C jLK1
Attachments for 10-20 WC 25269 or 10—20 WC
25270, Lever :—
280/1011245 | A25/10E ‘Bolt, 1" BSF 1 — C
2BM/1011467 | A27/ES Nut, |7 BSF 1 —_ C
28P1007741 | SP.9/C8 Pm splic 1 — c
2136 | 10-20 WC 5685 Tube, - distance ... 1 — C [LK1
28W /9419405 | SP.15/E Washer ... . 1 — C
17323 | 10-20 WC 40723ND Wa.sher zing, 7 005—” 008 th:ck {Mod 1134) 1 — C |LK1
AS.2806/4/075 .TUBE, distance, striker lever stop, 1 ofd x 1 T35 or | LM |LK1
-0 X2 SWG x 0775 long T.45
A:tachments_ for AS5.2806/4.075, Tube :(—
28D/9140645 1 A25/10C Bolt, 2 BA . 1 -— c
28M/1006473 | A27/CT Nut, 2 BA ¢ 1 — C
17321 | 10-20 WC 40713ND Washer, zing, 005" 008 thick (Mod 1134} 2 — C LK1
Atmchments for 10-20 WC 25387A or 10-20 WC
25388A, Brackec :—
28D/1010030 | A25/7C _Bolt. 2 BA .. : 3 — C
28M/10228 | AGS.2002/C/1 Nut, 2 BA ... 3 - c
28W/9419475 5P 15/)C Washer f 3 - C
17321 [ 10-20 WC 40713ND Washer zmc, ”*005 ”008 thlck (Mod 1134) 3 -~ C [LKt
10-20 WC 10827A BRACKET mountmg, for microsswitch ac rear latch | § — — [Lk3
pins, Pore, assembly
10-20 WC 10828A BRACKET mountmg, for micro-switch ac rear Jatch 1 — — |LK3
- pins, Starboard, assembly
- Spares for \—
10550 | 10-20 WC 24457 BOLT z BA micro-switeh striker 2 - ¢ |LK3
Attachments for 10-20 WC 24457, Bolt :—
28M/1006473 | A27/CT Nut, 2 BA 1 -— C
17607 | 10-20 WC 40919 BRACI(ET -Port (Mod. 1213) 1 — C |tK3
17608 |10-20 WC 40920 BRACKET, Starboard {Mod, 1213} 1 - C [LKk3
2139 | 10-20 WC 10831 LEVER, striker, Porc . . . 1 — C  |LK3
2140 |10-20 W( 10832 LEVER, striker, Starboard 1 —_ C ILK3
Attachrnent.s for 10-20 WC 10831 or 10—'20 WC
10832, Lever :(—
28D/1013176 JAS.1242/10E Boll: 1" BSF. 1 — c
28M/1011467 | A27/ES Nut, ‘_” BSF - 1 — C
28P/1007741 |SP.9/C8 Pin, split . 1 — C
2136 110-20 W 5685 Tube, distance ... 1 - ¢ K3
28W/9419405 [SP.A5/E Washer .. 1 —_ c
RESTRICTED
—— il




Page LK2

{Issued with A.L.63)

RESTRICTED -

MAIN PLANES

WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Rel. No. Parg Ne. e e Tiest or
LI
AS.2806/4/055 TUBE, distance, striker lever stop, ! ofd x
22 SWG x 055 long
Attachments for AS.2806/4/055, Tube :—
2801010030 | A25/7C Bolt, 2 BA
28M/1006473 [ A27ICT Nug, 2 BA
17321 110-20 WC 40713ND Washer, zing, *-005-" 003 thlck {Mod 1134}
Attachments for 10-20 WC 10827A or 10-20 WC
10828A., Bracket :—
28D/1010030 | A25/7C Bolt, 2 BA ...
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/CH Nut, 2 BA ...
28W 9419475 | SP15/C Washer
10551 | DH5.777/C/2 Washer
17321 {10-20 WC 40713ND Washer, zing, ¥ 005—" 008 l:hn:k (Mod 1134)

10-20 WC 5131 A FRAME, mounting {complece with latch pin mech-
anismy}, front and centre lacches, Port,
assembly

10-20 WC 5132A FRAME, mounting (complete with Jatch pin mech-
anism), front and centre latches,
Starboard, assembly
Spares for :—

2157 | 10-20 WC 5599 BOLT, stop, on mounting frame, alsc on mounting
lever
Attachments for 10-20 WC 5599, Bolt :—
28M /13935 | ASB/ES Nut, 1 BSF
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 Pin, split
28W/ 9418521 © SPAE Washer ...
28WV/9418920 | SP.10/E Washer, mountmg, Iever boft
17323 [ 10-20 WC 40723ND Washer, zinc, "-005-"-008 thick, on mounung frame
- {Mod. 1134)
2043 | DH5.826/C/90 BOLT, striker, micro-switch on lock stop mounting
lever
Arttachments: for DHS.826;C/90, Bolt :—
28M/1006473 § A27{CT Nur, 2 BA
17321 { 10-20 WC 40713ND Washer, zinc, “'005—~"008 thl(‘.k (Mod 1134)
2150 | 10-20 W 5467 CAP, end, rear shaft .
Attachments for 10-20 WC 5467, Cap —
280/12850 | A25/43E Bale, }" BSF
28M/1011467 | A27[ES MNut, 1 BSF
28P/1007741 | SP.5/C8 Pin, split
28W/9418921 | SPA3JE Washer ...

10-20 WC 5133A FRAME, mounting (less mechanism), Port, assembly

{For spares use 10-20 WC 40875A /N D)
17593 | 10-20 WC 40875A/ND FRAME, mounting (less mechanism), Port, assembly
{Spares condition) (Mod. 1134)

10-20 WC 5134A FRAME, mounting (less mechanism), Starboard,
assembly (For spares use 10-20 WC
40876A/ND)

17594 [ 10-20 W 40876A/ND FRAME, mounting (less mechanism), Starboard,

assembly (Spares condition)
(Mod. 1134)

T

i b s s —

i
H
|
|

Moty
L]

1

[ N TR B =

Y

[ o

[ 2%

D_I—L_L
o

Vepagfizatias

i

I
i
i

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Maerial

i
1 T.35 or

T.45

4

L

[aNaNaNsNAl oo

OO0 N 9]

0

aoaon N Nn

K3

LK3

LK3
LK3

LK1
LK2

LK1
LK2

LK2

LK2

LK2

LK2

LK2

LK2

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

MAIN PLANES

WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Page LK3
{lssued with A.L.63)

Cia{ss
: o
Ref. Mo, Part No. Description r:z‘ Sp?:i:‘lgr::m 51;-":0 T.‘;_e
2 3 4.5 -6 LM
Spares for . —
10552 | 10-20 WC 25089 ADAPTER lubrication, forward fatch pin| 1 — C |Lk2
bushes
1424 | 14-2 L) 99A '‘BEARING, needle roller 2 — C | LK2
10-20 WC 25091 "BRACKET, micro-switch mounting, 18 SWG 1 L72 LM | LK2
3038 | 10-20 WC 17451 BUSH, laich pin, aft {See Repair ... 2 — C {LK2
3037 | 10-20 WC 17449 BUSH, latch pin, forward section PA 2 - C {LK2
3045 | DHS.419/1{)35 BUSH, plain 8 — C [LK2
3050 [ DHS.419/1/E”-55 BUSH, plain (See Repair section PA) 1 — C |LK2
3051 | DHS.419/1/E~.75 BUSH, plain O — c |ik2
9796 110-20 WC 15603 BUSH, plain (Supplled Ioc»se with spares | 6 — C |LK2
: assemblies)
3039 | 10-20 WC 5141 BUSH (See Repair section PA) 2 — C |LK2
28N [9156370 | SP.21 ‘NEPPLE, lubrication 2 — C
10-20 WC 5597 PIN, stop, latch operating lever 2 5.96 — 1LK2
10-20 WC 24857 PLATE, stop, latch pin bushes, 16 SWG 2 5.511 LM {LK2
-Attachments for 10-20 WC 24857, Plate :—
285/9435716 | A33/B12 Screw, 4 BA 1 — C
2143 1 10-20 WC 10487 SPIGOT 1 — ¢ | LK2
‘Attachments for 10-20 WC 10437 Splgot —
WM12931 | AZTIET Nut, 1* 85F . 1 — C
20W/9418920 | SP.10JE Washer 1 — C
17323 | 10-20 WC 40723ND Washer, zine, ”005- 008 thlck (Mod 1134) 1 — C | kK2
- HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS ({See sub-| - — —
: section QT)
2152 | 10-20 WC 94214 LEVER, cam locking, assembly 1 — P opikK2
: Spares for :—
1455 { TORRINGTON B168 BEARIHG, needle rofler 2 — C |1K2
3044 | 10-20 WC 5405 BUSH, flanged (See Repair 2 — c |Lk2
3043 | 10-20 W 5403 BUSH, threaded ection PA} 1 —_ C |LK2
-Atrachment for 10-20 WC 5403, Bush :—
285/9140929 | A33/C12 Screw, 2 BA 1 _ C
.Attachmem for 10-20 WC 9421A l.ever —
2153 | 10-20 WC 5459 Bolt 1 — Cc [LK2
28M/13415 | A27/PS Nut, &” BSF 1 - c
28P{9429653 | 5P.9/G12 Pin, spiit 1 — ¢
2154 ] 10-20 WC 5461 Tube, bearing ... 1 -_ C |LK2
28W /9419429 | SP.13/U Washer ... - 3 — c
2260 | DHS.775/Pf3 MWasher ... | 1 - C JLK2
17325 | 10-20 WC 40717ND ‘Washer, zinc, * 005—" 003 th1ck (Mod 1134) 1 — C (K2
260 | 10-20 WC 5593 LEVER, manual lock . . 1 — C |Lk2
Actackiments for 10-20 WC 5593 Lever —_
28D/1213564 | A60122G Bolt, 5“ BSF ... 1 — c
28M /14537 | ASB/GS Nut, {,” BSF 1 —_ C
28Pf1007741 | SP.9/CB Pin, split 1 — C
289419403 | SP.13/G Washer ... 1 _ c
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page LK4
(Issued with A.L.63)

MAIN PLANES

WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Chays
Rel. No. Part No. —- — Description o Spr::iai:itahlm S‘E’:” N
12 ; 3 4 5.8 M
17630| 10-20 WC 409254 3LEVER manual lock cable attachments, Port, 1 —_ P | LK2
: © assembly (Mod. 1213}
© -+ Spares for:—
5631 | DHS.419/2{C"-20 ‘BUSH {See Repair section PA} 2 — C |LK2
3046 | DHS.419/1/E"-20 ‘BUSH 2 — C | LK2
‘Attachments for 10-20 WC 40525A, Lever -—
2163 [ 10-20 WC 10485 ‘Eyebolt, ‘" BSF 1 - C |LK2
28M/14537 | AS8/GS ‘Nut, " BSF ... 1 — C
28P11007741 | SP.9/C8 Pin, sphit 1 — c
28WW[9419403 | SP.13/G ‘Washer ... ., 1 —_ C
17322 | 1020 WC 40719ND :Washer zine, ”005—”003 thn:k (Mod 1134) 2 — C |LK2
10-20 WC 6175411 ;LEVER. manuzl lock cable attachments, Scarboard, | 1 —_ — |LK2
N - assembly {For spares use 10-20 WC
: © 4092TAIND)
17606 | 10-20 WC 40927A/ND }LEVER manual lock cable attachments, Starbeard, 1 — P
s . assembly (Mod. 1213} (Spares
 condition)
© . Spares for:—
5631 | DHS.419/2/C"20 jBUSH | (See Repair section PA) 2 — C |LK2
3046 | DHS.419/1/€"20 . BUSH 2 — ¢ k2
:Attachments- for 10-20 WC 6175A,’1 Lever :—
2163 | 10-20 W 10485 :Eyeboit, 1,;"’_ B3F - . . 1 — C |LK2
28M{14537 | ASB/GS ‘Nut, " BSF 1 — c
28P/1007741 | SP.9/C8 Pin, splic. 1 — c
28W19419403 | SP.13/G ‘Washer o 1 — c
17322 | 10-20 WC 40719ND “Washer, zing, ”005—” 008 thlck (Mod 1134) 2 — C |LK2
17615 | 10-20 WC 40923 ;-Leven méuncing, lock stop and micro-switch [ 1 — C {LKk2
: © ¢ | striker bolts, Port (Mod. 1213)
17616 | 10-20 WC 40924 ELEVER mountlng. lock stop and micro-switch 1 — C |LlK2
: . striker bolts, Scarboard {Mod. 1213)
fAttachments for 10-20 WC 40923 or 10-20 WC
T T 40524, Lever ;~
28D/1213564 | A60/12G ‘Bokt, " BSF ... 1 — c
28M/14537 | ASB/GS ‘Nut, #” BSF ... 1 C
28P1007741 | SP.5/C8 ‘Pin, split 1 — c
28W/9419403 | 5P.13/G ‘Washer ... | . 1 — c
17322 | 10-20 WC 40719ND 3Washer zmc, ” 005—” 008 th|ck (Mod 1134) 2 — P |LK2
17592 | 10-20 WC 40877A ELEVER opera:lng front latch pins, assembly 1 — P [LK2
’ ' {Mod. 1134)
: 5 Spares for :—
2A/9500423 | SKEFKO TTS.14} .:BEARING baltrace 1 — < |LK2
2120 | 10-20 WC 9727 :ZBEARING latch pin a!lgnment . 2 —_ C | LKt
3041 | 10-20 WC 5165 ‘BWSH, flanged, spring strut pick-up ... 2 — C LKz
© ! {See Repair section PA)
2159 | 10-20 WC 516% ‘HOUSING, half, latch pin alignment bearing 4 — C |LK1
2122 | 10-20 WC 5171 ‘NUT, ring housing retaining ... 2 —_ < |LKY
2123 | 10-20 WC 5173 ‘PLATE, locking. housing retaining nut,20 SWG 2 —_ C LK1
'-Attachments for 10-20 W 5173, Plate :—
2124 ¢ 10-20 WC 5389 ‘Bolt, stop, " BSF e 1 — C LK1
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 ‘Nut, 3 BSF 1 - c
28W 9418920 | SP.10/E “Washer f QR - C
17323 | 10-20 WC 40723ND EWasher, zine, ”005-” 003 thlck {Mod 1134) 1 - C |LK3
RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mk. 1

RESTRICTED

MAIN PLANES

WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Page LK5
(Issued with A.L.69)

Clarss
Ref, No. Part Mo. : Description I’:;. Spr:ii%:::i;n StE-rre ':l::.e
1 23 4 5% LM
17591 § 10-20 WC 408794 LEVER operating rear latch pins, assembly 1 — P ILK2
{Mod. 1134)
Spares for :—

2120 | 10-20 WC 9727 BEARING, latch pin alignment yl — C |LK2

2146 [ 10 WC 5001A BEARING, needle roller 2 — C | LK2

3040 [ 10-20 WC 5163 BUSH, flanged, at front and rear connecting rod 4 — C | LK2

pici-up points (See Repair section PA)

3041 | 10-20 WC 5165 BUSH, flanged, at jack pick-up (See Repair| 2 — < | LK2

section PA)

3042 | 10-20 WC 5161 BUSH, manual shaft orifice 2 — C | LK2

Attachments for 10-20 WC 5161, Bush -
28D/1007975 | AS.1242/1C Bolt, 2 BA ... 1 — C

2121 | 10-20 WC 9695 HOUSING, half, lateh pin alignmene bearing | 4 — C | K2

2122 | 10-20 WC 5171 NUT, ring housing retaining, 20 SWG 2 — C | LK2

2123 £ 10-20 WC 5173 PLATE, locking, housing retaining nut, 20 $WG 2 — C | K2

“Attachments for 10-20 WC 5173, Plate (per
pair} \—

2147 | 10-20 WC 9697 Bolt, stop, }” BSF 1 — C | LK2
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/ Moz, |7 BSF 1 — C
28W{5418920 | SP.AOJE Washer | @R — C

17323 | 10-20 WC 40723ND Washer, zinc, ™ 005—” 008 thn:k (Mod 1134) 1 — C | LK3
17614 | 1020 WC 40911A LEVER, upper latch pin, assembly {Mod. 1213) 1 — P jLK2
Spares for :—

2A/9500423 | SKEFKO TTS.144 BEARING, ballrace 2 — C | LK2
2120 | 10-20 WC 9727 BEARING, latch pin 2 — C FLK2
3040 1 10-20 WC 5163 BUSH, flanged connection rod plck -up 2 — C iLK2
{See Repair section PA)
3045 1 10-20 WC 9711 BUSH flanged, roller attachment 2 — C jLK2
{See Repair section PA)
3041 { 10-20 WC 5165 BUSH, flanged spring strut attachment 2 — C | LK2
{See Repair section PA)

2159 ; 10-20 WC 5169 HOUSING half, latch pin alignment bearing] 2 — C jLK2

2122 1 1020 WC 5171 NUT, ring, housing retaining ... 1 — C | LK2

2123 | 10-20 WC 5173 PLATE, locking. housing retaining nut, 20 SWG 1 —_ C [ LK2

Atcachments for 10-20 WC 5173, Plate :—
28D/19512 | AS.4563/8E Bolt, |* BSF 1 — C
28M/10320 | AGS.2002/E/3 Nut, " BSF 1 -~ C
2BW9418921 | SPA3JE Washer @R — C
20697 10-20 WC 41999A PLUG, front latch shaft, assembly {(Med. 1559) ... 1 — C | LK2
20698 | 10-20 WC 42003 'PLUG, front latch shafc (Mod. 155%) 1 - C [ LK2
2151 [ 10-20 WC 9717A ROD, connecting, assembly 1 — P 1 LK2
Spares for :—
10-20 WC 97194 EYE-END, plain, assembly 1 — — | LK2
Spares for :—
2219 | TORRINGTON B.1412 BEARIMNG, needle roller 1 - C |LK2
| Attachments for 10-20 WC 97194, Eye-end -—
26DL{7079 | DH5.94/8/135 Pin, ground steel ... . . 4 — C JLK2
10-20 WC 5293A EYE-END, threaded, assembly 1 — — iLK2
Spares for :—
1219 | TORRINGTON B.1412 BEARING, needle roller ... i — C jLK2
Attachments for 10-20 WC 5293A, Eye-end -—
2104 | 10-20 WC 5489 Locknut . . . 1 — C |LK2
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page LKé
{lssued with A.L.69)

MAIN PLANES

WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
f of
Ref. No. Pare Mo. — -— Description ';Ig’ 5 p:‘lc.i\‘t‘:::ltli:m S:::e Tla;'e
113 43576 LM
10-20 WC 5483 -PLUG END . 1 L.&3 — | LK2
Attachments for 10-20 WC 5433 Piug—end —
26DL/7079 | DHS.94/8{135 'Pln grouad steel, !” dia. 4 — C | LK2
10-20 WC 5485 .SLEEVE adapter .. 1 5.9 — | LK2
- Attachments for 10—20 WC 5485 Sleeve —
2103 | 10-20 WC 5487 Not, special - . 1 — C | LK2
Artachments for 10-20 WC 9717A Rod —_
8D1213612 | AGO{ION Bole, ¥ BSF 2 - C
2BM/14555 [ AS8/NS Nut, §” BSF 2 — o
18Pf19228 | SP.90/CE “Pin, split {SP.9/C10} 2 -— C
2144 | 10-20 WC 5277 Track, bearing ... 2 — C | LK2
28W 9419468 | SP.13/N ‘Washer ... . 2 — C
17326 | 10-20 WC 4072t1ND 'Washer zing, * 005—" 003 thu:k (Mod 1134) 4 — C | Lk2
2167 | 10-20 WC 5601 "ROLLER, manual lock lever - 1 - C | LK2
Artachmencs for 10-20 WC 5601, Roller (—
2801213573 | A60{11) ‘Baole, 37 BSF 1 - c
28M/14833 | ASS/IS ‘Nue, 37 BSF ... 1 — C
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 -Pin, split ($P.%/C8) 1 — C
2168 10-20 W 5595 Tube, distance 1 — C | LK2
28W/9419466 | SP13/) “Washer ... 1 — C
2169 | 10-20 WC 9715 -ROI.I.ER upper latch door . 1 — C LK2
:Attachments for 10-20 WC 9715, Rol'ler -
28D/1213612 | A6O/20N ‘Balt, 1 “BSF 1 — C
28M14555 [ AS8/NS ‘Nug, 1” BSF 1 — c
2BP{19228 | SP.90/C8 Pin, split (SP.3/C10) 1 — cC
21707 10-20 WC 9713 iTu'be,' distance ... 1 _ C | LK2
1BW 9419468 SP.13/N ‘Washer ... . . t —_ C
17326 | 10-20 WC 40721ND Washer, zmc, " 005—”008 th|ck (Mod 1134) 2 —— C | LK2
20694 | 10-20 WC 42051 'SHA_FT._ hollow, front latch operating levers 1 - C P LK2
I {(Mod. 155%)
2148 | 10-20 W 5465 SSHAFT hollow, rear [atch operating latch 1 — C | LK2
20696 | 10-20 WC 42057 '_SLEEVE distance, on front shaft between front latch 1 — < I LK2
: lever and mounting frame (Hod 1559}
2166 | 10-20 WC 10489 'SPRING manual lock lever . 1 —_ C | K2
‘Artachmenes for 10-20 W 10489, Sprmg —
29M/1011467 § A27/ES ‘Nut, ¥ BSF . 1 — C
28P/863 | SPAY/DS -Pin, shackle’ 1 — C
2BP{9527619 | SP.90JC7 Pin, split. (SP 9/CB) . 2 — C
AS.2B08/6/018 ‘Tube, distance, 3 ofd x 17 SWG x 0"'18 Iang 1 T.35 LM | LK2
28YV /9418921 | SP3/E _Washer ol . . 1 -— Cc
2BWW/[9419405 | SP.15/E Washer ... . . 1 - C
17323} 10-20 WC 40723ND _Washer zing, ' 005 i 008 thlck (Mod 1134) 1 — C | LK2
4193 | 10-20 WC 9723A STRUT, spnng, assembly 1 — P | LK2
4198 | 10-20 WC 5263A EYE-END, assembly 1 — P | LK2
. Spares for :—
2219 | TORRINGTON B.1412 © BEARING, needle roller 1 — C | LK2
“Attachments for 10-20 WC 5263A, Eye-end —_
2BM{13641 | A2TILT ‘Mut, 5" BSF {Lock to DHS.514/D) 1 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

MAIN PLANES

WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Page LK7
{Issued with A.L.69)

C:;[ss
e, . Fa e _ — ol MM B I
10203 4:5 6 LM
4194 |10-20 WC 5273A HOUSING, eye-end, assembiy 1 _ P |LK2
. Spares for :—

2219 |TORRINGTON B.1412 BEARING, needle roiler 1 — C |LK2

4196 |10-20 WC 9725 NUT 1 — C |LK2

4195 |10-20 W(C 5269 PLUNGER 1 — C |LK2

4197 |10-20 WC 5267 SPRING, 14 5WG . 1 -— C JLK2

Attachments for 10-20 WC 97234, Strut —
28D/1213613 | As0/18N Bolt, |” BSF 1 — C
28M/14555 |ASB/NS Nut, £” BSF 2 - C
28P{19228 |SP.90/C8 Pin, spiit (SP.9/C10) 2 - C

2144 |10-20 WC 5277 Track, bearing ... 2 —_ C [LK2
28W /9419468 [SP.13/N Washer ... 1 — C

17326 (10-20 WC 40721ND Washer. zing, ”005—” 008 thack (Mod 1134} 4 - C |LK2

2149 |10-20 WC 5463 TUBE, bearing track, rear shaft 1 — C [LK2

11282 |10-20 WC 26495 WASHER, on front shaft 2 — C [LK2

2174 |10-20 WC 5603 WASHER on front shaft . 2 — C JLK2

20695 [10-20 WC 42055 WASHER an front shaft, between front Iatch lever 2 — C | LK2

and mounting frame (Mod. 155%)
Atmchments for 10-20 WC 5131A or 10-20 WC 51324,
Frame :—
. At aft position :—
280419186 [ASNG Bolr, ;" BSF 1 — C

5066 |10-20 WC 21695 Bolt, 1:,” BSF 1 — C LK1

5068 |10-20 WC 21701 Belt, shouldered, [ * BSF . 2 — C {LK1

5067 |10-20 WC 21697 Bolt, head, tapped ;" BSF, shank threaded, f,_"‘ BSF 1 — C {LK1
28M/1006939 |A27/GP Nut, " BSF . . - 3 — C
28M1011470 | A27/GT Nut, j* BSF 2 - C

17321 |10-20 WC 40719ND Washer, zine, ":005-" 003 thnck (Mod 1134} 3 — C |LK1

17327 [10-20 WC 40745ND Washer, zine, ”005 Q08 thick (Mod, 1134) .. 2 — C |LKY

: ) At forward position :—

13790 |DHS.481/25G Boit, * BSF 2 —_ C |LK1

5066 |10-20 WC 21695 Bolt, ;” 'BSF 1 — C |LK1

5068 ]10-20 WC 21701 Bolt, shodldered. & BSF 2 —_ C |LK1
28M/100693% | A27GP Nut, }* BSF 5 — C

17321 11020 WC 40719ND Washer, zinc, *-005-" 003 thlck (Mod 1134} 4 — C |LK1

17327 110-20 WC 40745ND Waiher, zinc, "-005-"008 thick (Mod. 1134 .. 2 —_ C JLK1

17596 110-20 WC 408814 LEVER, rear latch pin, Port, assembly (Mod. 1134) 1 — P JLK3

17597 [10-20 WC 408824 LEVER rear fatch pin, Starboard, assembly (Mod. 1134 1 — P [LK3

. Spares for :—

21120 |10-20 WC 9727 BEARING latch pin alignment 2 — C |LK3

16595 [10-20 WC 31561A BEAR]NG ‘needle roller 2 -— C |LK3

3036 [10-20 WC 5683 BUSH (See. Repair section PA) ... 2 — C |LK3

121 |10-20 WC 9695 HOUSING (half), latch pin alignment bearlng 4 — C |LK3

2122 [10-20 WC 5171 NUT, ring, housing retaining - 2 — C JLK3

2123 [10-20 WC 5173 PLATE, Iockmg, housing retaining nut, 20 SWG 2 —_ C [LK3

Attachments -for 10-20 WC 5173, Plate :—

2124 [10-20 WC 5389 Bolt, stop, |” BSF 1 —_ C ILK3
28M/7002430 |AGS.2002/E/1 Nut, }” BSF 1 — C
28W/9418920 [SPO/E Washer @R — C

17323 [10-20 WC 40723ND Washer zmc,” 005— 008 thlck (Mod 1134) 1 — C  |LK3

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page LK8

(lssued with A.L.69)

MAIN PLANES
WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Cia{ss
N o
Rel. No. Part No. . — Dreseription !:{3 ’ Sp':cai?c:ltai:m St:rre l;l.a;e
123 4i5°6 LM
2125] 10-20 WC 5687 ROLLER 1 — C | LK3
Al:tachments for 10—20 WC 5687 Roller —
2126] 10-20 W 9801 Balt, " BSF 1 — C | LK3
2127 | 10-20 WC 979% _Bush - ... 1 — C | LK3
28M/13935} ASB/ES ‘Nut, }” BSF 1 — ¢
28P9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, splic (SP.9/C8) 1 — C
28W(9419405 | SP.15/E “Washer ... 1 - c
17323 | 10-20 WC 40723ND . Washer, zinc, ” 005”-008 thlck (Nod 1134} 2 — C | LK3
-Atr.achrnents for 10-20 WC 40881A or 10-20 W(C
: © 40882A, Lever :—
5623 [ A25/53N/DHS.514/D :Bolt 3" BSF (Alternatlve S21}A25,|’53N} 1 — C | LK3
1281 10-20 WC 5921 Tube, bearlng 1 — C | LK3
28W /9419468 | SPIIIN Washer 1 — [of
2107 | 10-20 WC 549 A 'LEVER, ‘rocker connecting rod attachment, assembly 1 — P [ LK3
S Spares for :—
2108| 10-20 WC 5501 BUSH (See Repair section PA) 4 - C | LK3
2109 | 10-20 WC 5495 TRACK bearing . 1 — C | LK3
Atrachments for 10-20 wWC 5495 Track ——
2410 | 10-20 WC 5497 “Bolt . 1 — C { LK3
11| 1020 WC 549% Nyt - 1 — C | LK3
- Attachments for 10—20 WC 5491A Lever —
28M{1011467 | A27/ES Nut, i” BSF 1 — <
2BPf9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, split {SP. 9,|’C3) 1 — c
2217 | DHS.775/E/2 Washer 1 - C | LK3
10-20 WC 31487 A 'LINK, mboard wing-fold, assembly {Mod. 996) . 2 — — | LK4
: : _ {For Spares use 10-20 WC 4727AfND)
16950 | 10-20 WC H0727A/ND ‘Ll N I< inboard,  wing-fold, assembly (Spares condition— 1 — P
: supplied as a matched pair of 10-20
WC/31487A)
: Spares for :—
16484 10-20 W 31483 BUSH (See Repair section PA) 2 — C ! LK4
164831 10-20 WC 31443 ‘TAB, locking ... . 4 — C | LKk4
iAuachmencs for 10-20 WC 31463, Tab i—
285/9419438 1 A33/B10 ‘Screw, 4 BA 1 — C
16655 | 10-20 W 401954 LINK, lower, wing-fold, assembly (Mod. 1109, Pre 1 — P | LK4
: Mod. 1103)
17026 | 10-20 WC 40275A j LINK fower,: wing-fold, assembly (Mod. 1103) 1 — P | LK4
: Do . Spares for :—
117981 10-20 WC 21147 _BUSH (See Repair section 2 — C | LK4
16488 | 10-20 WC 31515 BUSH (Mad. 996) PA) 2 — C | LK4
16450 | 10-20 WC 31553A :LINI(, outboard, wing-fold, assembly (Mod. 996) 1 — P | LK4
: Spares for :—
16491 | 10-20 WC 31521 BUSH 27.376 ifd (See Repair section PA} 1 — C LK4
Ar._tachments for 10-20 WC 31521, Bush :—
16493 | 10-20 WC 31517 Bolt, 1 BSF 2 —_ C | LK4
28M/1007403 | A7fET Nut, 17 BSF 2 —_ C
28W /9419405 | SP.15/E Washer ... 2 -— C
16492 10-20 WC 31529 .BUSH, 17-875 i/d (See Repair section PA) 1 — C | LK4
. Attachments for 10-20 WC 31529, Bush :—
16494 10-20 WC 31519 _Bolt, i* BSF 2 — C | LK4
28M/1007403; A27/ET ) MNut, f-&” BSF 2 —_ C
28W 9419405 SPAS/E - Washer ... 2 —_— c
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk, 1 Page LK9
MAIN PLANES (lssued with A.L72)
WING-FOLD MECHANISM
Cla{ss
Ref. No. Part Ne. Descriprion :f? ’ Sp:IcTtt‘-::r.aiclm si:': ° I:a;e
1°2 3 456 LM
19199 | 10-20 WC 41475A LINI( upper, wing-fold, assembly (Mod, 1367} 1 - P LK
$pares for —
11813 | 10-20 WC 22165 BUSH, 20 ifd 2 — C |LK4
16488 | 10-20 WC 31515 BUSH, 17985 i/d } (See Repair section PA} | 5 | _ 1 ¢ {ikd
19200 | 10-20 WC 41449 TAB, locking ... 2 — C | LK4
7495 | 10-20 WC 22927A PIN, lateh, centre lever, front, znd forward Iever. rear, ! - P 1 LK1
assembly
10-20 W 22917 PIM - 1 5.98 — | LK1
10-20 WC 9729 ROD, connect[ng 1 5.80 — | LK1
285/9485633 | A37[B6 SCREW, 4 BA, sleeve retalnlng 1 — C
10-20 W 5575 SLEEVE - 1 DTO.197 | — 1 LK1
7494 | 10-20 WC 22929A PIN, latch, cencre le\rer. rear, assernbly 1 — P LKA
10-20 WC 22917 PIN - 1 5.98 — | LK1
1020 WC 22505 ROD, connecti ng 1 S.80 — | LK%
285/9485633 | A37/B6 SCREW, 4 BA, sleave retalnlng 1 — C
10-20 WC 5575 SLEEVE . 1 DTD197 | — | LK1
7493 [ 10-20 WC 22925A PIN, fatch, forward Iower Iever. front. assembly 1 — P LK1
10-20 WC 27 PIN 1 S.98 — LK1
10-20 WC 9731 ROD, con nectmg . 1 $.80 — 1 LK1
285/94B5633 | A37/Bé SCREW, 4 BA, sleeve retammg 1 — C
10-20 WC 5575 SLEEVE . 1 DTDA97 § — | LK1
7496 | 10-20 WC 22931A PIN, latch, rear lever, front, assembly 1 — P | LK3
10-20 WC 22919 PIN e 1 s.98 — | LK3
10-20 WC 9719 ROD, connectlng 1 5.80 — | LK3
285/9485633 | A37/Bé SCREW, 4 BA, sleeve retalnlng 1 —_ C
10-20 WC 5575 SLEEVE . - 1 DTDA%7 | — | LK3
7497 | 10-20 WC 12933A PIN, latch, rear lever, rear, assembly 1 — P | LK3
10-20 WC 2291 PIN 1 $5.98 — | LK3
10-20 WC 22505 ‘ROD; connecting 1 5.80 — | LK3
285/9485633 | A37/B6 SCREW, 4 BA, sleeve recaming 1 — C
10-20 WC 5575 SLEEVE 1 DTDAS? | — | LK3
7492 | 10-20 WC 22923A PIN. lacch, upper. assembly 1 — P | LK1
10-20 WC 22915 PiIN - . 1 5.98 - | LK1
10-20 WC 9T OD connectmg 1 5.80 — j LK1
2B5/9485633 | A37/B6 ‘SCREW, 4 BA, sleeve retalnlng 1 — C
10-20 WC 5575 SLEEVE - 1 DTDA97 | — 1§ LK1
Attach ments for 10-20 WC 22927A 10—20 WC 22929A
- 10-20 WC 229254, 10-20 WC 22931A
C10-20 WC 22933A or 10-20 WC
S 22923A, Pin i—
2130 | 10-20 WC 9699 Nue, 7 BSF 1 —_ C | LK1
o : _ LK3
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin; splic.{sp.wca) 1 - ¢
— PIVOT inkoard link, group 2 — —
11801 | 10-20 WC 5085 BOLT, special . 1 — C | LK4
11800 | 10-20 we 5081 ‘CAP, end 1 - C |LK4
16476 | 10-20 WC 31513 ‘CAP, end (Mod. 996) 1 — C | LK4
28MN9156370 | SP.21 _NIPP_LE lubrication ... 1 —_ el
28M/1011001 | A24/NS NUT, 1 BSF ... .., 1 — C
11852 | 10-20 W 26077 PIN, joint (Mod. 325) 1 —_ C | Lx4
28P{19234 | $P.90/ES PIN, split (SP.9/E10) ... 1 - c
DOWTY 0OS5.9 RING, “ 0,” sealing ... 1 —_ — | LK4
DOWTY 05.24 RING, “ O, sealing 1 — — |ika
15775 | 10-20 WC 30813A/ND TUBE, distance, assembly 1 — c | Lk4
18W/9419458 | SP.1O/N WASHER 1 —_ C
11802 | 10-20 WC 5087 WASHER, spacing 2 — c |LKk4
RESTRICTED




Page LK1D
(Issued with A.L.72)

RESTRICTED

MAIN PLANES

WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Class
Ref. No. Part N o Omerisden Ne [gomaeeral fsiore | Flee
t 2 3 4:5:6 LM
— PIVOT lower link, group t —_ —
19231] 10-20 W 5055 © -BARy Iockmg, 14 SWG 1 L7z C | LK4
-Attachments for 10-20 WC 5055, Bar —_
285/1200053 | A33/C16 Screw, 2 BA 1 — C
14979 10-20 WC 2968%A BOLT, special, assembly (Mod. 602} 1 —_ C | LK4
i : Spares for :(—
28N/9156370| SP.21 NIPPLE, lubrication 1 —_ C
11805 10-20 WC 5053 NUT, slotted . . 1 —_ C | LK4
16477 | 10-20 WC 31481 PLATE, locking bolts at front hmge pOSt (Mod 996} 1 —_ C |LK4
-Attachments for 10-20 WC 31481, Plate :—
28D/1011245 | A25/10E Bolt, 4" BSF 2 — C
28M/10290| AGS.2001/E/1 ‘Nuoe, 3" BSF 2 - o
16479 10-20 WC 31527ND -Tube, distance ... 2 — C | Lk4
28W[9419405| SPAS/E :Wéshér . 1 —_ C
10-20 WC 30169 'PI..ATE shn'n, 16 SWG {Fit only if distance between 1 5.510 LM | LK4
' Tib posts exceeds ”-015 above distance
: L twbe 10-20 WC 314754)
16480| 10-20 WC 1M475A :TUBE dlstance, assembly (Mod. 996) 1 —_ C | LK4
: Spares for :—
16481 10-20 WC 31449 BUSH . ... pl — C | Lk4
11804 10-20 WC 5051 ‘'WASHER,: specnal chamfered 1 — C | Lk4
— PWOT ‘upper link, group 1 — —
19231 10-20 WC 5055 .BAR, locking, 14 SWG . . 1 L.72 C | LK4
“Attachments for 10-20 WC 5055, Bar —
285/12000531 A33/C16 :Sr_rew.‘ 2 BA 1 — [
14980 | 10-20 WC 2%6HA ‘BOLT, Spetial assembly {Mod. 602) 1 — C | Lk4
' oo Spares for :—
28N/9156370| SP. : NlPPLE. lubrication 1 — cC
11815 10-20 WC 24669A, .BRACKET; wing-fold fairing top aft, Port assembly 1 — C | Lk4
11816 10-20 WC 24670A :BRACKET wing-fold fairing top aft, Starboard, 1 — C | LK4
: © assembly
16495 10-20 WC 31545A EBRACKET wing-fold fairing, top forward, Port 1 — < | LK4
: assembly {Mod. 998)
16496 [ 10-20 WC I1546A BRACKET wing-fold fairing, top forward, Star- 1 —_ C | LK4
: . . board, assembly (Mecd. 996)
11819 10-20 WC 5073 . NUT slotted 1 - C | LK4
16477 | 10-20 WC 31481 : PLATE, Io:klng bolt at front hrnge post {Mod 996) 1 — C | Lk4
fAt_tachments for 10-20 WC 31481, Plate :—
28D/1010132| A25/12E ‘Bolt, 1" BSF 2 - c
28M{10290) AGS.2001/E/1 ‘Nat, 3" BSF 2 — c
164781 10-20 WC 31525ND _Tube, distance ... 2 —_ C i LK4
28W /9419405 SP.15/E W’ash'er yi — C
10-20 WC 30167 ;PLATE shlm, 16 SWG (Fit only if distance between 1 $.510 LM | LK4
' rib posts exceeds *-015 above distance
) _ tube 10-20 WC 31473A)
159327 1020 W 30523A :STRAP, attachment, wing-fold hinge door, assembly 1 - C | LK4
" Attachments for 10-20 WC 30523A, Strap :—
10-20 WC 27163ND -Black, packing, 176 x 0”5 x 0”13 1 LFs$.23 LM | LK4
28D/9133011| A25/2C Bolt, 2BA ... D e e 2 — c
28M/5808573| A27/CS Nut, 2 BA .. 2 — c
28P9527619] SP9OIC7 Fin, split {$P.9/CB) 2 _— C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

MAIN PLANES
WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Page LK11

(Issued with A.L.72}

Clafss
Ral. Mo. Part No. ' Description r;z;, spr:i?fc':;:, n Stg:! T;_:"
1:2 3 4.5 % oM
16485 [10-20 WC 31473A TUBE, distance, assembly (Mod. 966) 1 -—_ C |LK4
Spares for :—
16486 | 10-20 WC 31447 BUSH 2 — < |LK4
11820 | 10-20 WC 5071 WASHER, special, chamfered e 1 — T |LK4
2102 [10-20 WC 5469A ROD, connecting, between centre latch lever and 1 - P LK1
rocker lever, assembly LK3
Spares for . —
1H0=20 WC 5485 ADAPTER, eye-end . 1 5.9 —  |LK1
Atcachments for 10—20 WC 5485 Adapter —
2103 | 10-20 WC 5487 Locknut . 1 — C |LiK1
10-20 WC 54794 EYE-END, adjustable e 1 — — |LK{
Atcachments for 10-20 WC 5479A, Eye-end -
2104 [ 10-20 WC 5489 Nut e e 1 - C LK1
10-20 WC 5473A -EYE-END fixed 1 - ~ JLK1
10-20 WC 5483A PLUG-END t L.6S ~— LKt
Attachments for 10—20 WC 54731\ Eye-end or
. 10-20 W 34834, Plug-end —_
26DL{7079 | DHS.94/8{135 ‘Pir, ground steel, 17 dia. 4 — C |LK1
Attachments for 10—20 WC 54694, Rod —
2106 | 10-20 WC 5695A Boit, forward end, assembly 1 —_ C LK1
2105 | 10-20 WC 5693A Bolt, rear end, assembly ... 1 —_ C |LK3
Spares for :—
28N/9156370 | SP.21 Nipple, lubricating 1 — C
28M/14555 | AS8/NS Nut, §” BSF 2 - C
28P/19234 | SP.90/E8 Pin. split (SP. 9;510) 2 — C
28W 9419468 | SP13/N Washar 2 — C
2112 | 10-20 WC 9323A ROD, connecting, between rocker lever and rear latch | 1 — P |LK3
" pin lever, Port, assermnbly
2413 | 10-20 WC 9324A ROD connectlng, between rocker lever and rear latch 1 _ P |LK3
_ - pin lever, Starboard, assembly
28D/1212328 | ABOf1SE 'BOLT 1 BSF 3 _ c
28M{7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 ‘NUT, J;’ BSF . 3 _ c
10-20 WC 9329A/ND RODi connectlng, front half assembly 1 — — |LK3
: Spares for :—
2114 | 10-20 WC 5649A EYE-END . . 1 - ¢ ks
‘Atiachmants for 10-20 WC 5649A Eye-end —
26FN/2850 | DHS,94/8/145 "Pin, ground steel, }” dia. e ]2 — C [LK3
10-20 WC 9331AIND ROD, connecting, rear half, assembly 1 —_ — | LK3
' Spares for :—
2145 [ 10-20 WC 56534 ‘EYE-END . . 1 — c ks
-Attachments for 10-20 WC 5653A Eye end —
2218 | DH$.94/8/160 Psn, ground steel, 1” dia. 3 — C ILK3
28w 14248 | AS.1903/Ef11 WASHER, saddle . ) - C
Attachments for 10-20 WC 9323A or 10-20 WC 9324A.
Rod :—
2105 | 10-20 WC 56934 Bolt, forward end, assembly 1 — ¢ JLK2
2116 | 10-20 WC S657A Bott, rear end, assembly ... 1 — c lLka
. Spares for (—
28N{9156370 | SP.2A Nippte, lubricaring 1 — c
28M/14555 | ASB/NS Mut, ¥ BSF 2 — c
28P/19234 | SP.50/E8 Pin, split (SP.9/E10) 5 — c
28W/[9419468 | SP.13/N Washer - 2 —_ C
17326 | 10-20 WC 40721IND Washer zine, ”005- 008 th|ck (Hod 1134) 2 —_ C |LK3
28WY/[9419458 | SPAOIN WASHE_R, at rocker lever, for reducing end floar 2 — C
28W/9419468 | SP.A3IN WASHER, 2t rocker lever, for reducing end float 1 — C
RESTRICTED




Page LK12
{lssued with A.L72)

RESTRICTED

r

-

MAIN PLANES
WING-FOLD MECHANISM

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Ref. Mo.

Part No.

- Description
1:2 3 4:5:6:

MNe.

off

Material
Spacification

Plate
Na.

RESTRICTED




Q3Lold1s3d

WSINVHOIN Q104-ONIM

[zevv)

1 A7

™7

'SaNVId NIV

I0.20WC 5483 A
DHS94/8/135

10.20WC 5487

. 20WC 5489

IQ20WC54794 10 YW 5485

I0.20WC 5575

10.20WC 229234 10, 20WCS469A
Q. 20WC 22915
. SRt
TAIL OF ATTACHMENT
OF PINS TO LEVERS 10 20 WC 5575

REAR & LEVER ROCKER

N 10.20WC229294 See Plate LK 3.

10.20WC 22917
10 20WC 22505
10 20WC 9699
10.20WC 5575

10, 20WC22927A
10.20WC 22017

0. 20WC 9729
KIZOWCSIZIA LH. 1020 WCT699
10 20WC5(32A RH. I0.20WC 5575
See Plat\e LK.2 21
I020WC 21695 \
\ 020 WS 21701
10.20WE229254 10 20WC 229274 I020WC 21697
10 20WC 22917 10 20WC 253917 1020 WC 407I9ND
1020WC973) I0.20WES729 . 1I020WC 40745
1020 WC 9669 020w 0699 .. DHS.aBI /296
0 20WCE575 1020wC5575 o '
\\ ASIB06/4/075
. e W ou7ey
WING, FoLD MECHANISM "
DRG Mes. 10:20 WC (50491 BRACKET
10.20WC 5003 MICRO SWITCH

10 20WC 25387A LH
K2, 20WC 253884 R H.

K220WC 25269 LH.
IQ20WC 25270 RH.

1544 USX[p, C35

™M1 #+ed

d3101¥153y

gt



RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.| Plate LK.2
. 10.20WC 4 ND 20W
SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION 1 0\20 ¢ 40723 |20 csr;‘ae‘
OF ITEMS MARKED THUS ¥ \ : )

10, 20WC 5169
K2 OWC 9727

— 10.20WC 517
I0.20WC $173

S

\ 10.20WC697
0. 20WCoT27 @ ]

IO 20WC S051A
IO.2OWE $7174

. Io20WCsl6s
/I020WC52938  1020WC 5277 f; LEVER ASSY

’ORRII:IgTON I0.20WC 5480 [C220WC 406794

it ITEMS MARKED
\ Y, ozowc sae7 [ {df MS Maf
\ / I0.20WC 4072IND
i i ‘ )

I0.20WC G725
10, 20WC 52634

DHS 418{I/E~20

IS 20WCS161 @

IO20WCIT7194

10, 20WC 40925A LH ﬂ oS N

¥ 0. 20WCHIZSAS RH.

10.20WC 10485
10.20WC 5463

10 20WCI7 HOWCS00IAG
QK. 20WC5(63
I0.20WC5165@
10.20WC 514
! TOF'.HINGTON /7 10.20WCI745!

Q’ Bl412 w 3

10, 20WC 2317

10.20WC 10489
DHS 4191 /E" 20

Fio.20we 25603
4. DHSB26/C/50

10.20WC 5467
10.20WC 5165

—— i 10.20WC 40923 LH.

Q20WCAC8TTA %lozowuoqz‘am-t

1O20WC 407 I9ND
H20WC 407 23HD 3

10.20WC 10487
DHS 419010135
10.20WC 5597

10.20WC 17449

10.20WC 2560 ) >
JO20WC 2509 <l ¥ o 2OWC S50

sP2i *
I020WC 25089 ‘é :ozowc 25609

DHS419/1/E “55 FWD.END l
DHS419/1IfE “75 AFT.END P \

1I0.20WCSI33A LH.
10 20WCSI1344 RH. *

10.20WCSTI3

\ IC.20WC 9715 ,u"

. IO‘EOWC 4072 ND

I020WC 24857

\
\

See Piate QT.i4

FRAME ASSEMBLY. LATCH PIN MECHANISM.

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY 1020WCSI214 LH.
0. 20WC 51324 RH.

LK.2 MAIN PLANE I[.K?
WING FOLD MECHANISM

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mkl

RESTRICTED

Plate LK3

LEVER. pear
I020WC 4086[A
I020WCA08024

10.20WC 315614,

I
st S g

Iy

HO20WCS6534

DHS94/8/160

ROD,REAR HALF.
10.20WE 9331A/ND

I020WC 5497

IOZOWCSE9S

1020WC727

IG20WCTT29

1020WC5683
1020WC5501

10.20WC 40723ND
ID20WCS17)

ﬁ‘7 KIZOWC 9699 @/

K20OWCICB7ALH
I0ZOWC 1I08280RH
ID20WC 40819 | H.

020WC 40920 RH.

1020 WE 40TI3ND

10 20WC 56934

10.20WC 24457
10 20WC 5685

(Q20WCIOR3ILH.
I0ZOWCICBA2RH,

LEVER. RocKeER. ASSEMBLY.
H0.20WC54914

DHS77S/ER

-3 WE B3%aARN
ROD FRONT HALF
1020 WE 9329 A /ND
DHS94/6/145
I020WCS6934
L.K. 3 ) MAIN PLANES L.K.3
WING FOLD MECHANISM [aL.83)

RESTRICTED




P .“oﬂ-wl*.\

L]

v A R

BREE ST TR TR T

+ ¥

ey

Seq Vixen Mk[

RESTRICTED

Plate LK. 4

SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION
OF ITEMS MARKED THUS — ¥

1020 WC 31553 A

e 10.20 WC 314 : ‘%L \ |

1020 W 40195 A
PRE MOD. 1113

1020 WC 40275 A
MOD. I3

10.20 WC 31527 ND,

1020WC 3148)

1020 WC 31475 A

A 020 WC 22147

= / \}o“’ﬂ 059 L€ S
_ \ \ y “?'_: '

_',/ WING-FOLD MECHANISM

10.20 WC 31529

1020 WS 519

10 20WC 3517

10,20 WC 31521

1020 W 31515
1020 WC 21463

37
1020 We A 754 "G
1020 we pmdid4AG
/“'/

)N 1020 WC 31545 A {PORT)
o f 1020 WC 31546, A (STBI

q
,'9?0 WC 29891 A o0 wE 22185
I[J ~

-
<7 1020 WC 31447

" jo20wWC $1525 Né )
: *, ! iy = i P
. 120 u{c 30187 1020 WC 31473 A TS Q20 WE SO55

N S '\
~ “a_,___\ﬂ\_gp/lozo 24659 A’ [PORT)
_ N 020 WC 24670 A (STET)
.,
T, 1020WC SIS
b 1020 WC 30813 AMND
R | T
A i oc'i»ww ©%.24

1020 WC 5081 [fek Tl % 1020 W 5087

1 S
20w 48 ey
f 9 C 31483~/ -

~
10,20 WC soas‘_/

10.20 WJ

1020 WC 5053

1020 WC 27 N
1020 WC 5055 163 ND

(DRAWING No. tO20 WC 5001

LK.4

MAIN PLANES LK.4
WING FOLD MECHANISM | b

RESTRICTED.

e ——————————— i



This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,

and more aircraft documents. .



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

